

## KALINAGAR MAHAVIDYALAYA

Government Aided College Affiliated to the West Bengal State University

P.O.: Kalinagarhat, Dist: North 24 Parganas, Pin: 743442, Phone No.: 8328719680

Ref. No.: KM/ASC/6/2020

Date. 19.10.2020

1. New Web Portal Address:- www.kalinagarmahavidyalaya.ac.in

- 2. 4RD PHASE 1ST SEMESTER ON-LINE ADMISSION FORM FILL UP STARTING DATE 22/10/2020 AT 00:01:01 HOURS.
- 3. 4RD PHASE 1ST SEMESTER ON-LINE ADMISSION FORM FILL UP ENDING DATE 26/10/2020 AT 23:59:59 HOURS.
- 4. 4RD PHASE 1ST MERIT LIST PUBLISHING DATE 28/10/2020 AT 00:00:01 HOURS.
  - 5. ACCORDING TO 4RD PHASE 1ST MERIT LIST (4P1ML) PUBLISHING DATE OF 1<sup>ST</sup> ADMISSION LIST & ON-LINE ADMISSION FEE PAYMENT STARTING DATE 28/10/2020 AT 00:01:01 HOURS & ENDING DATE 29/10/2020 AT 23:59:59 HOURS. ONLY THOSE STUDENTS WHOSE NAME WILL BE INCLUDED IN THE ADMISSION LIST WILL GET ADMISSION.
  - 6. ADMISSION FEE HAS TO BE PAID THROUGH ON-LINE (CREDIT CARD / DEBIT CARD / NET BANKING OR ANY ON-LINE PROCESS).

	 Cont'c

Government Aided College Affiliated to the West Bengal State University

P.O.: Kalinagarhat, Dist: North 24 Parganas, Pin: 743442, Phone No.: 8328719680

Ref. No.: KM/ASC/6/2020



Date. 19.10.2020

- 7. STUDENTS MUST TAKE A PRINTOUT AFTER THE APPLICATION IS COMPLETED.
- 8. NO PHYSICAL PRESENCE OF THE STUDENTS WILL BE REQUIRED AT THE COLLEGE FOR ADMISSION PURPOSE.

N.B. IF NECESSARY THE NOTICE WILL BE CHANGED.

CONVENOR

tf.Purkait
JOINT CONVENOR
ADMISSION SUB-COMMITTEE

ADMISSION SUB-COMMITTEE KALINAGAR MAHAVIDYALAYA

KALINAGAR MAHAVIDYALAYA

CONVENOR ADMISSION SUB-COMMITTEE KALINAGAR MAHAVIDYALAYA Ishani Chosh

TEACHER-IN-CHARGE KALINAG R MAHAVIDYALAYA

Teacher-in-charge Kalinagar Mahavidyalaya